
State of Florida 

DATE: August 17,2010 

TO: 

FROM: 
Adam J. Teitzman, Attorney Supervisor, Office of the Genera # -  ounsel 

Ann Cole, Commission Clerk, Office of Commission Clerk 

Beth W. Salak, Director, Division of Regulatory Analysis 

Docket No. 100277-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 33 13: 
issued to International Telephone Company, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Rule 25-4.01 61, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

Docket No. 100279-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 3763, 
issued to Cheri Tenney, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies, 

Docket No. 100280-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 5915, 
issued to Ameri Coin Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

Docket No. 100281-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 5967, 
issued to Mark A. Styron d/b/a Texas Inmate Phones, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100283-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 7183, 
issued to Abbass Zamani d/b/a A&Z Communications, for apparent first-time 
violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies, 

Docket No. 100284-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8107, 
issued to Cen-Tex Pay Telephone Co., Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 
25-4.01 6 1, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100286-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8436, 
issued to AKS Communications, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

RE: 



. .  . 

Docket No. 100287-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8460, 
issued to 1-800-RECONEX, Inc. d/b/a USTEL, for apparent first-time violation of 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

Docket No. 100298-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8617, 
issued to ABC Payphones Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100299-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8704, 
issued to Sterling Payphones, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25- 
4.01 61, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

Docket No. 100300-TC Compliance investigation of PATS Certificate No. 8765, 
issued to Hospitality Vending, Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25- 
4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

No protests were received in response to Order No. PSC-10-0394-PAA-TC issued on 
June 17, 2010. Consummating Order No. PSC-IO-0441-CO-TC was issued on July 12, 2010. 
The companies listed above have not complied with the PAA Order, therefore, the certificates 
should be cancelled with an effective date 

Accordingly, the dockets lease contact Nancy Pruitt 

\ ' .-> 
at 413-6127 if youhave any questions. 
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Division of Regulatory Analysis (Pruitt) 


